## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
CRP GROUP LIMITED 11/08/2006					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	TRELLEBORG CRP LTD				
Street Address:	STANLEY WAY, STANLEY				
City:	SKELMERSDALE, LANCASHIRE				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	WN8 8EA				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		6755595			
Patent Number:		6755595 6758710 6821055			
Patent Number:					
Patent Number:		71006	7100641		
Patent Number: 7100641 80   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 80					
Fax Number: (202)835-1755					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 202-835-1111					
Email: tboyden@clarkbrody.com					
Correspondent Name:   Clark & Brody     Address Line 1:   1090 Vermont Avenue, NW					
Address Line 1:   1090 Vermont Avenue, NW     Address Line 2:   Suite 250					
Address Line 2: Suite 250 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			12095-3, 4, 5, 6		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Christopher W. Brody		
PATENT				PATENT	

## REEL: 019304 FRAME: 0811

PATENT REEL: 019304 FRAME: 0812



## **THE COMPANIES ACT 1985**

## Company No. **1369166**

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

TRELLEBORG CRP LTD (originally called C.R.P. MARINE) was incorporated under the Companies Acts 1948 to 1976 as an unlimited company on 17<sup>th</sup> May 1978 and re-registered under the Companies Acts 1948 to 1980 as a limited company on 26<sup>th</sup> March 1982 as C.R.P. MARINE LIMITED which changed its name on 17<sup>th</sup> November 1993 to CRP GROUP LIMITED, which was changed on 7<sup>th</sup> December 1993 to CRP MARINE LTD, which was changed on 10<sup>th</sup> May 1994 to CRP GROUP LIMITED, which was changed on 13<sup>th</sup> April 2006 to TRELLEBORG CRP LTD each change having been made by special resolution. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 8<sup>th</sup> November 2006

T. Cost Tullett

**T COSH-TULLETT** for the Registrar of Companies



PATENT REEL: 019304 FRAME: 0813

**RECORDED: 05/18/2007**